

**23-C-00028; Citywide Sidewalk Maintenance and Restoration – Sheltered Market
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., September 05, 2023**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Moreno Industrial Services Inc		Gillian Construction LLC		American Construction Services inc. of Tampa		
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
105-1	ROOT PRUNING	LF	175	\$ 40.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$612.50	\$ 17.36	\$3,038.00	
515-1-2	Aluminum Handrail (FDOT Index 870-2-Rail)	LF	20	\$ 100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 205.59	\$4,111.80	
515-2-3	Aluminum Handrail (FDOT Index 860-Picket)	LF	20	\$ 100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 365.79	\$7,315.80	
520-1-7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	LF	300	\$ 30.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 46.73	\$14,019.00	
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	300	\$ 30.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 46.73	\$14,019.00	
520-2-4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D, VARIABLE HEIGHTS	LF	300	\$ 32.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$18,000.00	
520-3	VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE	LF	300	\$ 32.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 53.40	\$16,020.00	
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	1750	\$ 67.00	\$117,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$140,000.00	\$ 104.79	\$183,382.50	
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	500	\$ 70.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$44,000.00	\$ 123.14	\$61,570.00	
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	350	\$ 20.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$9,100.00	\$ 40.05	\$14,017.50	
548-20	RETAINING WALL SYSTEM, GRAVITY WALL/SEGMENTAL BLOCK WALL <5 FT HEIGHT	SF	20	\$ 5.00	\$100.00	\$ 80.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 53.40	\$1,068.00	
E575-1-4	Solid Sod (St. Augustine)	SY	500	\$ 6.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 10.81	\$5,405.00	
SP-60.01	Solid Sod (Bahia)	SY	1000	\$ 6.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 10.81	\$10,810.00	
580-9-30	LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, LESS THAN 4"	IN	200	\$ 2.00	\$400.00	\$ 25.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 8.01	\$1,602.00	
SP-08	Contingency Allowance	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
SP-10	Minimum Work Order	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	
SP-11	TEMPORARY HANDRAIL	LF	100	\$ 5.00	\$500.00	\$ 5.00	\$500.00	\$ 84.53	\$8,453.00	
SP-55.01	Concrete Class I (Miscellaneous)	CY	10	\$ 50.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 867.75	\$8,677.50	
SP-55.1	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE FLATWORK (Sidewalks, aprons,etc..)	SY	2000	\$ 25.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40.05	\$80,100.00	
SP-55.2	Removal of Existing Asphalt Pavement	SY	500	\$ 10.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 40.05	\$20,025.00	
SP-56	Removal of Existing Curb and Gutter	LF	2,000	\$ 7.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 2.78	\$5,560.00	\$ 13.35	\$26,700.00	
SP-65.1	Borrow Excavation (Earth Fill)	CY	20	\$ 5.00	\$100.00	\$ 140.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 26.70	\$534.00	
SP-65.2	Additional Grading	SY	100	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 24.03	\$2,403.00	
					TOTAL	\$301,050.00	TOTAL	\$385,972.50	TOTAL	\$514,271.10

Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.

Bids Received By: *Jim Greiner*
 Jim Greiner, P.E.
 City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department
 306 E. Jackson Street - 4N
 Tampa, FL 33602